
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn  

Friday 22nd March – 7th April 
 

Friday 22nd March 

10:00 – 13:00, Development Committee Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

18:45 – 23:00, CIF Cork Construction Dinner, Rochestown Park Hotel, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 23rd March 

11:30 – 12:30, CCC Photo call: Presentation of Jerseys to Crosshaven Ladies Football Club, 

Camden Fort Meagher. Mayor to Attend. 

14:30 – 16:30, The Launch of the new Tourism Vessel The "Lady Catherine", Courtmacsherry 

Pier. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 24th March 

No Appointments.  

Monday 25th March 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall & 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 26th March 

No Appointments.  

Wednesday 27th March 

No Appointments.  

 

 

 



Thursday 28th March 

18:30 – 21:00, Ballincollig Tidy Towns on being named Ireland’s Tidiest Large Urban Centre 

and winning the County Award at the National Tidy Towns Awards, City Hall. Attendance to 

be confirmed. 

Friday 29th March 

No Appointments.  

Saturday 30th March 

No Appointments.  

Sunday 31st March 

No Appointments. 

Monday 1st of April 

No Appointments. 

Tuesday 2nd April 

10:30 – 13:00, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 3rd April 

19:30 – 21:00, Centenary Book Launch "Fermoy Musical Society Celebrating 100 Years", 

Fermoy Community Youth Centre, Fermoy. Mayor to Attend. 

Thursday 4th April 

18:00 – 20:00, Cork Choral Festival Launch, City Hall, Cork. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Friday 5th April 

No Appointments. 

Saturday 6th April 

15:00 – 17:00, The opening of ‘Shine’ - an Art Exhibition celebrating Bandon Treasures, Grey 

Heron, Bridge Street, Bandon, Co. Cork. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Sunday 7th April 

No Appointments. 


